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Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency Employer Address City State Zip Telephone Email
Conference for Food Protection - Certification of Food Safety Regulation Professionals Work Group

Kendrick Susan Co-Chair Regulatory Oregon Department of Agric 635 Capitol Street NE Salem OR 97301-25503 533-0835 skendric@oda.state.or.us 
Marcello John Co-Chair Regulatory U.S. Food and Drug Administ 51 W 3rd Street, Suite 265 Tempe AZ 85281 480 829-7396 ext. john.marcello@fda.hhs.gov 

Cornman Lee Member State Regulatory Florida Department of Agricul 312 Conner Boulevard (C-1 Tallahassee FL 32399-16850 488-0295 cornmal@doacs.state.fl.us 
Hendy Ruth Member State Regulatory Texas Deparment State Heal PO Box 149347 Austin TX 78714-93512 834-6753 ruth.hendy@dshs.state.tx.us 
Gentry Mike Member State Regulatory Alask Department of Environm555 Cordova Street, 5th Flo Anchorage AK 99501 907 269-7596 mike.gentry@alaska.gov 
Cummins Catherine Member State Regulatory Virginia Department of Healt PO Box 7912 Charlottesville VA 22906-79434 293-3504 catherine.cummins@vdh.virgin
Read David Member State Regulatory Minnesota Department of Agr625 Robert Street North St. Paul MN 55155-25651 201-6596 david.read@state.mn.us 
Gilliam Scott Member State Regulatory Indiana State Department of H2 N Meridian Street, Room 5 Indianapolis IN 46204 317 233-7360 sgilliam@isdh.in.gov 
Peterson Rebecca Member State Regulatory Michigan Department of Agri Constitutional Hall, PO Box Lansing MI 48909 517 241-0140 peterson2@michigan.gov 
Everly Vicki Member Local Regulatory County of Santa Clara 1555 Berger Drive, Sui San Jose CA 95112-27408 918-3490 vicki.everly@deh.sccgov.org 
Hilton DeBrena Member Local Regulatory Tulsa Health Departme 4616 E 15th Street Tulsa OK 74112 918 595-4321 dhilton@tulsa-health.org 
Fear Jim Member Federal RegulatoryUS Food and Drug Ad 11919 Rockville Pike, Rockville MD 20852 301 827-8725 james.fear@fda.hhs.gov 
Shaw Heidi Member Professional AssocNational Environmental 720 S Colorado BoulevaDenver CO 80246 303 756-9090 ext. hshaw@neha.org 
McSwane David Member Academia Indiana University 801 W. Michigan Stree Indianapolis IN 46202 317 274-2918 dmcswane@iupui.edu
Nesel Nancy Member Industry Yum Brands, Inc. 1900 Colonel Sanders Lane Louisville KY 40228 502 874-8493 nancy.nesel@yum.com 
Dominick Tom Member Industry Basha's, Inc 2626 S 7th Street Phoenix AZ 85034 602 594-1356 tdominick@bashas.com 
Mohn Stephanie Member Industry Marsh Supermarkets 9511 Depot Street Yorktown IN 47396 317 759-4121 smohn@marsh.net 
Roberson Michael Member Industry Publix Supermarkets, Inc PO Box 32024 Lakeland FL 33802 863 688-1188 ext. michael.roberson@publix.com 
Walker Garey Member Industry Ahold USA - Giant Food Stor 1149 Harrisburg Pike Carlisle PA 17013 717 240-7577 gareyd.walker@aholduse.com 
Horber Dorothy Member Consumer/Independe Prometric 2000 Lenox Drive, 3rd Floor Lawrenceville NJ 8648 609 895-5126 dorothy.horber@prometric.com
Grimes Ron Member Consumer/Independe NSF International 789 Dixboro Road Ann Arbor MI 48105 734 827-6863 rgrimes@nsf.org
Craig Paul Member Consumer/Independe JohnsonDiversey, Inc. 8310 16th Street Sturtevant WI 53177 713 553-1328 paul.craig@johnsondiversey.co
Woodley Cynthia Member Consumer/Independe Professional Testing Inc. 7680 Universal Blvd., Suite Orlando FL 32809 407 264-2993 cdwoodley@proftesting.com 
Moore Veronica Advisor Federal Regulatory US Food and Drug Administra5100 Paint Branch Parkway, College Park MD 20740 301 436-1409 veronica.moore@fda.hhs.gov 
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